11
Getting Started
In This Chapter. . . .
— Introduction
— DL405 System Components
— Programming Methods
— DirectLOGIC™ Part Numbering System
— Quick Start for PLC Checkout and Programming

Getting Started
DL405 User Manual, 4th Edition, Rev. A
DirectLOGIC™ Part Numbering System
A DL405 PLC control system may be comprised of many products from the DL405 family. The part
numbering system below shows how the part numbering systems work for each product category. Part
numbers for accessory items suchas cables, batteries,memory cartridgesetc. are typically anabbreviation
of the description for the item.
CPUs and Micro PLCs
Specialty CPUs
Product family D1/F1
D2/F2
D3/F3
D4/F4
Class of CPU / Abbreviation 230...,330...,430...
Denotes a differentiation between
similar modules
--1, --2, --3, --4
Bases
Product family D2/F2
D3/F3
D4/F4
Number of slots ##B
Type of Base DC or empty
Discrete I/O
DL205 Product family D2/F2y
DL305 Product family D3/F3
DL405 Product family D4/F4
Number of points 04/08/12/16/32/64
Input Np
Output Tp
Combination C
AC A
DC D
Either E
Relay R
Current Sinking 1g
Current Sourcing 2g
Current Sinking/Sourcing 3
High Current Hg
Isolation S
Fast I/O F
Denotes a differentiation between
Similar modules
--1, --2, --3, --4
D4-- 440DC --1
D3-- 16 N D 2 --1
D4-- 16 N D 2 F
D3-- 05B DC
G
etting
S
tarted
1--9
Getting Started
DL405 User Manual, 4th Edition, Rev. A
DirectLOGIC™ Part Numbering System
Analog I/O
DL205 Product family D2/F2y
DL305 Product family D3/F3
DL405 Product family D4/F4
Number of channels 02/04/08/16
Input (Analog to Digital) ADp ( g g )
Output (Digital to Analog) DAp ( g g)
Combination xADxDA
Isolated S
Denotes a differentiation between
Similar modules
--1, --2, --3, --4
Communication and Networking,
Special I/O and Devices
Programming
DL205 Product family
DL305 Product family
DL405 Product family
D2/F2
D3/F3
D4/F4
Name Abbreviation see example
CoProcessors and ASCII BASIC Modules
DL205 Product family D2/F2y
DL305 Product family D3/F3
DL405 Product family D4/F4
CoProcessor CP
ASCII BASIC AB
64K memory 64y
128K memory 128y
512K memory 512
Radio modem R
Telephone modem T
F4-- CP 128 -- R
F3-- 04 AD S --1
F3-- 08 THM --n
note: --n indicates thermocouple type
Alternate example of Analog I/O
such as: J, K, T, R, S or E
using abbreviations
D3-- HPP
D3-- HSC
D4-- DCM
HPP (RLL PLUS Handheld Programmer)
HSC (High Speed Counter)
DCM (Data Communication Module)
G
et
tin
g
S
ta
rt
ed
1--10
Getting Started
DL405 User Manual, 4th Edition, Rev. A
Quick Start for PLC Checkout and Programming
If you have experience with PLCs, or if you just want to setup a quick example, this
section is for you! This example is not intended to tell you everything you need to
start-up your system. It is only intended to give you a general picture of what you will
need to do to get your system powered-up.
Unpack the DL405 equipment and verify you have the parts necessary to build this
demonstration system. The minimum parts you will need are:
S Base
S CPU (with a memory cartridge if you are using a DL440 or DL450)
S D4--16ND2 DC input module or a D4--16SIM input simulator module
S D4--16TR Relay output module
S Power cord
S Hook up wire